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Jacob

Skipper
Associate Sports
Information Director

	 Jacob Skipper ’05, now in his ninth year at 
the College, was promoted to Associate Sports 
Information Director during the summer of 2008.
	 A student worker in the Sports Information 
Department through all four years of his under-
graduate study at W&M, Skipper had spent the 
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previous three years as the Intern, with respon-
sibility for the Tribe’s nationally-prominent track 
and field and cross country programs, as well as 
the swimming and diving programs and the golf 
programs.
	 In his current position, Skipper handles 
statistical and media duties for the volleyball, 
field hockey and both track and field/cross country  
programs in addition to women’s basketball.
	 A 2005 graduate with a B.B.A. in Operations 
and Information Systems, Skipper’s interests 
include reading, especially histories and topics 
in education and business, web and database 
development, and rummaging through the Tribe 
archives.

The 2009-10 William and Mary Women’s Basketball Media 
Guide is published by the sports information office specifically 
to assist the media in their coverage of Tribe basketball.  Re-
quests for additional information, interviews and photographs 
should be directed to Jacob Skipper.

Interview Policy - All William and Mary players and coaches 
will be available for interviews throughout the season. All inter-
view requests must be coordinated through Jacob Skipper in 
the sports information office. Please give at least 24 hours notice 
when possible. Home phone numbers will not be made avail-
able, and members of the media are asked not to contact players 
or coaches at home. 

Radio - Visiting radio lines are available. Radio stations should 
make arrangements with the sports information office at least 
a month in advance.  Requests for the line will be honored on a 
first-come, first-serve basis.

Game Credentials - Please make all press and photo requests 
at least 48 hours in advance.  Tickets can be picked up, with 
proper credentials, at the media entrance (the stairs by the 
sports information office).

Sports Information - The sports information office is located 
on the arena floor level of William and Mary Hall along the ad-
ministrative hallway in room 212.

Statistics - Typed play-by-play, halftime stats and a full NCAA 
box will be available following the game. 

Post-Game Procedures - Both coaches will be brought to the 
interview room (classroom 221) after the game.  The College’s 
locker area is closed to the media.  Individual William and Mary 
players’ names should be given to Jacob Skipper late in the 
second half, and they will follow the coaches in the interview 
room.



83

2009-10                       Basketball

Media
PRINT
Daily Press
7505  Warwick Boulevard, Newport News, VA 23607
(O) 757-247-4630; (F) 757-247-9420; sports@dailypress.com
Nick Mathews, Sports Editor
757-247-4962; nmathews@dailypress.com
Melinda Waldrop, Beat Writer
757-247-4636; mwaldrop@dailypress.com

Richmond Times-Dispatch
P.O. Box 85333, Richmond, VA 23293
(O) 804-649-6554; (F) 804-775-8085; 
tdsports@timesdispatch.com
Stete Trosky, Sports Editor
(804) 649-6456; strosky@timesdispatch.com
Vic Dorr, Beat Writer
(804) 649-6965; tpearrell@timesdispatch.com

Virginia Gazette
216 Ironbound Road, Williamsburg, VA 23188
(O) 757-220-1736; (F) 757-220-1665
John Harvey, Sports Editor
757-345-2352; jharvey@vagazette.com

Virginian Pilot
150 West Brambleton Ave., Norfolk, VA 23510
(O) 757-446-2366; (F) 757-533-9004
Colleen McDaniel, College Sports Editor
757-446-2369; colleen.mcdaniel@pilotonline.com
Rich Radford, Beat Writer
757-446-2463; rich.radford@pilotonline.com

Williamsburg Yorktown Daily
5000 New Point Rd., Suite 2201, Williamsburg, VA 23188
(O) 757-565-1079; (F) 757-565-7094
Kim Lez, Sports Editor

kim@wydaily.com
Associated Press (Richmond)
600 E. Main St., Suite 1250, Richmond, VA 23219
(O) 800-552-9935; (F) 804-643-6223
Hank Kurz, College Sports
hkurz@ap.org

TELEVISION
WTKR (CBS - Norfolk) Channel 3
720 Boush Street, Norfolk, VA 23510
(O) 757-446-1361; (F) 757-446-1376

WTVR (CBS - Richmond) Channel 6
3301 West Broad Street, Richmond, VA 23230
(O) 804-254-3645; (F) 804-254-3697
Lane Casadonte, Sports Director - lcasadonte@wtvr.com
Sean Robertson, Sports Anchor - srobertson@wtvr.com

WRIC (ABC - Richmond) Channel 8
301 Arboretum Place, Richmond, VA 23236
(O) 804-330-8829; (F) 804-330-8883
Chip Tarkenton, Sports Director - ctarkenton@wric.com

WAVY (NBC - Virginia Beach) Channel 10
300 Wavy Street, Portsmouth, VA 23704
(O) 757-673-5440; (F) 757-397-8279
Bruce Rader, Sports Director - wavy.sports@lintv.com
Chris Reckling, Sports Anchor - chris.reckling@wavy.com

WWBT (NBC - Richmond) Channel 12
5710 Midlothian Turnpike, Richmond, VA 23225
(O) 804-230-2614; (F) 804-230-2789
Ben Hamlin, Sports Director - bhamlin@nbc12.com
Joe Sullivan, Sports Anchor - jsullivan@nbc12.com

WVEC (ABC - Hampton Roads) Channel 13
613 Woodis Avenue, Norfolk, VA 23510
(O) 757-628-6217/6215; (F) 757-628-5855
Scott Cash, Sports Director - scash@wvec.com
Brian Smith, Sports Anchor - bsmith@wvec.com

RADIO
The Tide (92.3 FM) and WBACH (107.9 AM) - Williamsburg
Tom Davis - President, General Manager
5000 New Point Rd., Suite 2201, Williamsburg, VA 23188
(O) 757-565-1079; (F) 757-565-7094
tom@tideradio.com/www.tideradio.com

WCLM (1450 AM) - Richmond
3165 Hull St.,  Richmond, VA, 23224 
(O) 804-231-2186; (F) 804-231-7685
www.wclmradio.com

OPPONENT WBB SID’S INFORMATION
Davidson
Gavin McFarlin
(O) 704-894-2635; (F) 704 894-2636
gamcfarlin@davidson.edu
www.davidsonwildcats.com

Delaware
Anna Cooper
(O) 302-831-2186; (F) 302-831-8653
acooper@udel.edu
www.bluehens.com

Delaware State
Dennis Jones
(O) 302-857-6068; (F) 302-857-6034
djones@desu.edu
www.dsuhornets.com

Drexel
Britt Faulstick
(O) 215-895-6895; (F) 215-895-2038
bef29@drexel.edu
www.drexeldragons.com

Florida
Kathy Cafazzo
(O) 352-375-4683
KathyC@gators.uaa.ufl.edu
www.gatorzone.com

George Mason
Dan Reisig
(O) 703-933-3268; (F) 703-993-3259
dreisig@gmu.edu
www.gomason.com

Georgia State
Charlie Taylor
(O) 404-413-4031; (F) 404-413-4035
ctaylor@gsu.edu
www.georgiastatesports.com

Hampton
Maurice Williams
(O) 757-727-5906; (F) 757-727-5813
maurice.williams@hamptonu.edu
www.hamptonpirates.com

High Point
Joe Arancio
(O) 336-841-4638; (F) 336-841-9182
jarancio@highpoint.edu
www.highpointpanthers.com

Hofstra
Stephen Gorchov
(O) 516-463-4933; (F) 516-463-5033
stephen.a.gorchov@hofstra.edu
www.hofstra.edu/sports

Iowa
Matthew Weitzel
(O) 319-335-9411; (F) 319-335-9417
matthew-weitzel@hawkeyesports.com
www.hawkeyesports.com

James Madison
Milla Sue Wisecarver
(O) 540-568-6154; (F) 540-568-3703
wisecams@jmu.edu
www.jmusports.com

Norfolk State
Karen M. Carty
(O) 757-823-2628; (F) 757-823-8218
kmcarty@nsu.edu
www.nsuspartans.com

Northeastern
Matt Moore
(O) 617-373-4154; (F) 617-373-3152
mattmoore@gonu.com
www.gonu.com

Old Dominion
Rob Silsbee
(O) 757-683-3374; (F) 757-683-3119
rsilsbee@odu.edu
www.odusports.com

Radford
Brian Stanley
(O) 540-831-6884
bmstanley@radford.edu
www.ruhighlanders.com

Richmond
Rachel Park
(O) 804-287-6312; (F) 804-289-8820
rpark@richmond.edu
www.richmondspiders.com

Seattle
Diana Chamorro
(O) 206-296-2490; (F) 206-296-2154
chamorro@seattleu.edu
www.goseattleu.com

South Alabama
Kevin Beasley
(O) 251-414-8033; (F) 251-460-7297
kbeasley@usouthal.edu
www.usajaguars.com

Southern
Brandon Willis
(O) 225-771-3542; (F) 225-771-2896
brawillis@yahoo.com
www.gojagsports.cstv.com

Towson
Megan O’Brien
(O) 410-704-4972; (F) 410-704-3861
mobrien@towson.edu
www.towsontigers.com

UNC Wilmington
Jarrett Abelson
(O) 910-962-3252; (F) 910-962-3686
abelsonj@uncw.edu
www.uncwsports.com

Virginia Commonwealth
Mitchell Moore
(O) 804-828-8496; (F) 804-828-9428
mooreml3@vcu.edu
www.vcuathletics.com

    Once again, the W&M Athletics Department will provide an Internet broadcast of all 13 women’s 
basketball home games. Each broadcast will begin 10 minutes before tip-off. All the action can 
be heard by logging on to the official website of Tribe Athletics, www.TribeAthletics.com, and 
clicking on the live audio link.  

WILLIAM AND MARY INTERNET RADIO
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GUARD

TAYSHA PYE

So. • 5-8
Bronx, N.Y.

00

GUARD

KELLY HEATH

Sr. • 6-0
Suffield, Conn.

3

FORWARD

EMILY CORREAL

Fr. • 6-3
Venetia, Pa.

5

CENTER

JACLYN McKENNA

Fr. • 6-3
Huntington, N.Y.

13

GUARD

ROBYN BARTON

Sr. • 6-0
Lake Oswego, Ore.

14

FORWARD

TIFFANY BENSON

Sr. • 6-2
Virginia Beach, Va.

15

FORWARD

ALEIA GLAND

Jr. • 5-10
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

21

GUARD

LINDSEY MOLLER

R-Jr. • 5-10
Longmont, Colo.

23

GUARD

KATY OBLINGER

Jr. • 5-5
Altoona, Pa.

24

GUARD

KATHERINE DEHENZEL

R-So. - 5-7
Bowie, Md.

25

GUARD

JANINE ALDRIDGE

So. • 5-11
Massapequa, N.Y.

30

FORWARD

TAYLOR HILTON

Fr. • 5-10
Washington, D.C.

32

FORWARD

COURTNEY FLYNN

So. • 6-1
Beaverton, Ore.

35

GUARD

CHANEL MURCHISON

R-Fr. • 5-10
Stafford, Va.

44


